($800.00) dollars per annum, payable in two equal installments of four hundred dollars ($400.00) during the first pay 

period in April and four hundred dollars ($400.00) during the first pay period in October.  Members assigned to the 

Criminal Investigation Division and the Media Relations Unit shall receive a clothing allowance in the amount of one 

thousand one hundred ($1,100.00) dollars per annum payable in two equal installments of  five hundred fifty dollars 

($550.00) during the first pay period in April and five hundred fifty dollars ($550.00) during the first pay period in 

October.  Any other member of the bargaining unit designated by the Chief of Police may receive a clothing allowance 

up to one thousand one hundred ($1100.00) dollars per annum, payable in two equal installments of five hundred fifty 

dollars ($550.00) during the first pay period in April and five hundred fifty dollars ($550.00) during the first pay period 

in October. No person covered under this Agreement shall receive both a clothing allowance and a uniform allowance